

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: HUDSON DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 105
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1774
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: BRO-B096(004)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/28/2024**

			Pace Construction Company			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-22.11	Asbestos Project Notification	L.S.	1	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1082.3	\$40.00	\$43,292.00	\$10.00	\$10,823.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	141.4	\$20.00	\$2,828.00	\$18.00	\$2,545.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	5	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	\$835.00	\$4,175.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$17.00	\$170.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	55	\$23.00	\$1,265.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	87	\$110.00	\$9,570.00	\$157.00	\$13,659.00
504-10.20	Concrete Bridge Approach Pavement	S.Y.	86.6	\$170.00	\$14,722.00	\$185.00	\$16,021.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,745.00	\$9,490.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,035.00	\$4,070.00
606-30.87	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (25.0ft Length, MASH TL-2)	Each	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
606-30.90	Crashworthy Guardrail Cushion	Each	2	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$27,100.00	\$54,200.00
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	121	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$74.00	\$8,954.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	690	\$26.00	\$17,940.00	\$32.00	\$22,080.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	690	\$26.00	\$17,940.00	\$34.00	\$23,460.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,318.00	\$3,318.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	801	\$3.50	\$2,803.50	\$3.15	\$2,523.15
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	26	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$117.00	\$3,042.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	19	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$180.00	\$3,420.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	69	\$260.00	\$17,940.00	\$175.00	\$12,075.00
726-58.15	15" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	29	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$96.00	\$2,784.00
726-58.24	24" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	15	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$122.00	\$1,830.00
802-10.00	Type 1 Mulch (Vegetative)	Acre	0.2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,040.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	437	\$18.00	\$7,866.00	\$20.00	\$8,740.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,040.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$375,476.50		\$377,623.35

STRUCTURAL ITEMS

202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
202-22.17	Removal of Asbestos (Bridge Demolition)	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	94.5	\$120.00	\$11,340.00	\$212.00	\$20,034.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	115.6	\$375.00	\$43,350.00	\$430.00	\$49,708.00
702-12.12	Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	444	\$105.00	\$46,620.00	\$133.00	\$59,052.00
702-50.01	Dynamic Pile Testing	Each	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	3787	\$1.00	\$3,787.00	\$0.95	\$3,597.65
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	31.8	\$1,300.00	\$41,340.00	\$1,330.00	\$42,294.00
703-42.13	Type "D" Barrier Curb	L.F.	212	\$200.00	\$42,400.00	\$280.00	\$59,360.00
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
703-45.01	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete "NU" Girder)	S.Y.	347	\$525.00	\$182,175.00	\$603.00	\$209,241.00
703-71.65	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (P/S Structures)	Each	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
705-60.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, NU Girders	L.F.	416	\$350.00	\$145,600.00	\$350.00	\$145,600.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$765.00	\$9,180.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$598,312.00		\$705,966.65

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	35.6	\$130.00	\$4,628.00	\$120.00	\$4,272.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$4,628.00		\$4,272.00

PROJECT TOTALS

\$978,416.50 **\$1,087,862.00**

**PROJECT: VORHOF DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 106
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1775
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: BRO-B096(006)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/28/2024**

			Pace Construction Company			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-22.11	Asbestos Project Notification	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	961.8	\$40.00	\$38,472.00	\$10.00	\$9,618.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	206.3	\$20.00	\$4,126.00	\$18.00	\$3,713.40
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	5.4	\$425.00	\$2,295.00	\$835.00	\$4,509.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$17.00	\$170.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	61	\$23.00	\$1,403.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	106.3	\$100.00	\$10,630.00	\$138.00	\$14,669.40
504-10.20	Concrete Bridge Approach Pavement	S.Y.	88.3	\$170.00	\$15,011.00	\$185.00	\$16,335.50
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	4	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,630.00	\$18,520.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,035.00	\$8,140.00
606-30.87	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (25.0ft Length, MASH TL-2)	Each	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	87	\$65.00	\$5,655.00	\$74.00	\$6,438.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	611	\$26.00	\$15,886.00	\$32.00	\$19,552.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	611	\$26.00	\$15,886.00	\$34.00	\$20,774.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,458.00	\$3,458.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$78,422.75	\$78,422.75	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	711	\$3.75	\$2,666.25	\$3.15	\$2,239.65
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	53	\$270.00	\$14,310.00	\$106.00	\$5,618.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$142.00	\$2,840.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	12	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$155.00	\$1,860.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	14	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$173.00	\$2,422.00
726-58.15	15" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	17	\$245.00	\$4,165.00	\$99.00	\$1,683.00
726-58.24	24" Polypropylene Storm Sewer Pipe (PP)	L.F.	28	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$131.00	\$3,668.00
802-10.00	Type 1 Mulch (Vegetative)	Acre	0.2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,040.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	423	\$18.00	\$7,614.00	\$20.00	\$8,460.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.2	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,040.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

\$344,463.00

\$326,081.95

STRUCTURAL ITEMS

202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
202-22.17	Removal of Asbestos (Bridge Demolition)	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	94.5	\$120.00	\$11,340.00	\$212.00	\$20,034.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	115.6	\$375.00	\$43,350.00	\$430.00	\$49,708.00
702-12.12	Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	402	\$105.00	\$42,210.00	\$133.00	\$53,466.00
702-50.01	Dynamic Pile Testing	Each	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	3787	\$1.00	\$3,787.00	\$0.95	\$3,597.65
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	31.8	\$1,500.00	\$47,700.00	\$1,330.00	\$42,294.00
703-42.13	Type 'D' Barrier Curb	L.F.	212	\$200.00	\$42,400.00	\$280.00	\$59,360.00
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
703-45.01	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete "NU" Girder)	S.Y.	347	\$525.00	\$182,175.00	\$603.00	\$209,241.00
703-71.65	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (P/S Structures)	Each	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
705-60.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, NU Girders	L.F.	416	\$400.00	\$166,400.00	\$350.00	\$145,600.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$765.00	\$9,180.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS

\$608,063.00

\$700,380.65

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	74.5	\$135.00	\$10,057.50	\$88.00	\$6,556.00
-----------	------------------------------	------	------	----------	-------------	---------	------------

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

\$10,057.50

\$6,556.00

PROJECT TOTALS

\$962,583.50

\$1,033,018.60